



\$~110

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ **FAO 184/2025, CM APPL. 42042/2025 & CM APPL. 42043/2025**
KIRESHWATI

.....Appellant

Through: Mr. Yogesh Sharma, Ms. Pratima Ravi
and Mr. Yogeshwer Singh, Advocates.

versus

SANJAY KUMAR & ORS.

.....Respondent

Through: None.

CORAM:
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MANOJ JAIN

ORDER
17.07.2025

%

1. At request, list on 08.10.2025.
2. Be shown in Supplementary List.

MANOJ JAIN, J

JULY 17, 2025/ss/pb