



\$~100

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **FAO 184/2025**

KIRESHWATI

.....Appellant

Through: Mr. Yogesh Sharma, Ms. Pratima
Ravi, Mr. Yugant Parihar and Mr.
Yogeshwer Singh, Advocates.

versus

SANJAY KUMAR & ORS.

.....Respondents

Through: None.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE GIRISH KATHPALIA

ORDER

% **08.10.2025**

CM APPL. 42042/2025 & CM APPL. 42043/2025 (exemption)

1. Allowed, subject to all just exceptions.

FAO 184/2025

2. The appellant has assailed return of plaint under Order VII Rule 10 CPC for being presented before the court of competent jurisdiction.

3. Subject to the appellant taking steps within one week, notice through all modes be issued to the respondents, returnable on 12.01.2026 before Registrar.

GIRISH KATHPALIA, J

OCTOBER 8, 2025/dr