



\$~27

\* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **FAO 184/2025**

**KIRESHWATI**

.....Appellant  
Through: Mr. Yogeshwar Singh, Adv.

versus

**SANJAY KUMAR & ORS.**

.....Respondent  
Through: None.

**CORAM:**  
**JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL) BHAWANI SHARMA**

**ORDER**  
**12.01.2026**

%

File is placed before this Court vide order dated 08.10.2025 for completion of service.

As per office note, notice sent to R-1 to 7 is received back unserved with the report 'left'.

Learned counsel for the appellant submits that respondents are very much living on the given address, however, deliberately they are not accepting the notice.

Liberty is granted to serve R-1 to 7 through substituted way as prayed.

Let application for service of R-1 to 7 through substituted way be filed before the next date of hearing.

Renotify on 30.04.2026.

**BHAWANI SHARMA**  
**JOINT REGISTRAR**  
**(JUDICIAL)**

**JANUARY 12, 2026/yo**