



\$~30

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **FAO 184/2025 & CM APPL. 15407/2026**

KIRESHWATI

.....Appellant

Through: Mr. Yogesh Sharma, Ms. Pratima
Ravi and Mr. Yogeshwer Singh
Advocates

versus

SANJAY KUMAR & ORS.

.....Respondent

Through: None

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MANOJ KUMAR OHRI

ORDER

26.05.2026

%

1. A perusal of the previous orders reveals that the respondent has been served through publication. However, none appears on behalf of the respondent.
2. List for consideration on 06.10.2026.

MANOJ KUMAR OHRI, J

MAY 26, 2026

sn